

THE INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS, MALAYSIA

Bangunan Ingenieur, Lots 60/62, Jalan 52/4, Peti Surat 223, 46720 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan Tel: 03-79684001/2 Fax: 03-79577678 E-mail: sec@iem.org.my IEM Homepage: http://www.myiem.org.my

13 July 2016

# To: Corporate and Graduate Members of IEM,

We would like to inform members of the availability to register as ASEAN Engineers (ASEAN Eng) or Associate ASEAN Engineers (AAE) for Corporate and Graduate Members who might be interested in the ASEAN Engineering Register (AER).

The registration requires members to submit an official application form. The condition for registration with the ASEAN Engineering Register (AER) is as follows:

## ASEAN Engineer (AE)

- A Corporate Member of the IEM
- have a minimum of seven (7) years of post-graduate professional working experience in an engineering environment or related engineering environment of which two (2) years of experience in responsible charge of significant work;

## Associate ASEAN Engineer (AAE)

- A Graduate Member of the IEM

The AER standardizes the recognition of qualifications and competency of its members to be recognized not only within their own countries but also throughout ASEAN. Since this is the era of network and connectivity and there are tremendous employment and business opportunities as well as growth for your career everywhere, the AER will be a good avenue for you to link up to ASEAN and its business community. It will also enhance your professional links amongst members of the engineering profession within ASEAN.

### Benefits:

- exclusive use of the abbreviation "AAE" after the Member's name for Associate ASEAN Engineer
- exclusive use of the abbreviation of "ASEAN Eng." after Member's name for ASEAN Engineer
- entitle to receive the AAE/AE certificate and medallion upon approval of your registration
- name to be listed in electronic database in the AER website

### Membership Subscription:

- RM80 for AAE (one-time payment)
- RM900 for AE Life-time Membership

If you are keen to be a member of the Register, kindly email us at <u>membership@iem.org.my</u> or write to:

ASEAN Engineering Register c/o The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia P.O. Box 223, (Jalan Sultan) 46720 Petaling Jaya Telephone 03-79684001/4013

Alternatively you may download the form from the website at www.afeo.org/afeo-aer/

Ir. Assoc. Prof. Dr Norlida Buniyamin AER Country Registrar